## Amendment No. 7 to SB2466

## Robinson Signature of Sponsor

AMEND Senate Bill No. 2466\*

House Bill No. 2821

by adding the following as a new Item 3.7 to Title III-2 in Section 1:

3.7 Worker Relief Fund

\$20,000,000.00

**AND FURTHER AMEND** by deleting the following language in Section 1:

Total Department of Finance and Administration \$29,254,600.00

and substituting instead the language:

Total Department of Finance and Administration

\$49,254,600.00

**AND FURTHER AMEND** by adding the following as a new Item in Section 7:

Item \_\_\_. Department of Finance and Administration in Section 1, Title III-2, Item 3.7, there is appropriated an amount not to exceed \$20,000,000 for the purpose of providing relief for individuals whose hours have been significantly cut but are still